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Vc = 120 m/min, f = 0.25 mm/rev 
ø14,  45 mm, Wet  S50C

 

  Vc = 120 m/min, f = 0.3 mm/rev
ø14,  55 mm, Wet    S50C

 

Vc = 60 m/min, f = 0.2 mm/rev, ø14 
 70 mm, Wet    SUS304

18.7 μm 31.1 μm 27.3 μm

23.6 μm 34.3 μm 30.1 μm
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DRA ø18-8D

其他公司产品 J ø18-7D
(可换钻尖式钻头)

45秒

65秒
加工时间

30%
加工孔数

DRA ø9-3D
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(可换钻尖式钻头) 100孔

500孔 5倍
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1

SUS
PR1535 PR1525

Vc = 100 m/min, f = 0.25 mm/rev, ø14,  45 mm, Wet
SCM440H

Vc = 70 m/min n = 1,240 min-1

f = 0.23 mm/rev Vf = 285 mm/min
 100 mm

Wet

SF25-DRA180M-8
DA1800M-GM  PR1535

  SS400
Vc = 60 m/min (n = 2,120 min-1)
f = 0.12 mm/rev (Vf = 254 mm/min)

 15 mm
Wet
SS10-DRA090M-3
DA0900M-GM  PR1535

  SUS304
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140°
øDck8

Lp

øDc k8 mm

7.94

~

10.00

+0.022
0

10.10

~

18.00

+0.027
0

18.10

~

25.50

+0.033
0

k8

k8

1
SUS

PR1535 PR1525

ø7.94 ø25.50

 (mm)

øDc Lp PR1535 PR1525

DA1050M-GM 10.50 1.79 

SS12-DRA105M-
SF16-DRA105M-

DA1060M-GM 10.60 1.81 

DA1070M-GM 10.70 1.83 

DA1080M-GM 10.80 1.85 

DA1090M-GM 10.90 1.86 

DA1100M-GM 11.00 1.87 

SS12-DRA110M-
SF16-DRA110M-

DA1110M-GM 11.10 1.89 

DA1120M-GM 11.20 1.91 

DA1130M-GM 11.30 1.92 

DA1140M-GM 11.40 1.94 

DA1150M-GM 11.50 1.96 

SS12-DRA115M-
SF16-DRA115M-

DA1160M-GM 11.60 1.98 

DA1170M-GM 11.70 2.00 

DA1180M-GM 11.80 2.01 

DA1190M-GM 11.90 2.03 

DA1200M-GM 12.00 2.03 

SS14-DRA120M-
SF16-DRA120M-

DA1210M-GM 12.10 2.05 

DA1220M-GM 12.20 2.07 

DA1230M-GM 12.30 2.08 

DA1240M-GM 12.40 2.10 

DA1250M-GM 12.50 2.12 

SS14-DRA125M-
SF16-DRA125M-

DA1260M-GM 12.60 2.14 

DA1270M-GM 12.70 2.16 

DA1280M-GM 12.80 2.17 

DA1290M-GM 12.90 2.19 

 (mm)

øDc Lp PR1535 PR1525

DA0794M-GM 7.94 1.34 

SS10-DRA080M-
SF12-DRA080M-

DA0800M-GM 8.00 1.35 

DA0810M-GM 8.10 1.37 

DA0820M-GM 8.20 1.38 

DA0830M-GM 8.30 1.40 

DA0840M-GM 8.40 1.42 

DA0850M-GM 8.50 1.44 

SS10-DRA085M-
SF12-DRA085M-

DA0860M-GM 8.60 1.46 

DA0870M-GM 8.70 1.48 

DA0880M-GM 8.80 1.49 

DA0890M-GM 8.90 1.51 

DA0900M-GM 9.00 1.52 

SS10-DRA090M-
SF12-DRA090M-

DA0910M-GM 9.10 1.54 

DA0920M-GM 9.20 1.56 

DA0930M-GM 9.30 1.58 

DA0940M-GM 9.40 1.59 

DA0950M-GM 9.50 1.61 

SS10-DRA095M-
SF12-DRA095M-

DA0960M-GM 9.60 1.63 

DA0970M-GM 9.70 1.65 

DA0980M-GM 9.80 1.67 

DA0990M-GM 9.90 1.68 

DA1000M-GM 10.00 1.70 

SS12-DRA100M-
SF16-DRA100M-

DA1010M-GM 10.10 1.72 

DA1020M-GM 10.20 1.74 

DA1030M-GM 10.30 1.75 

DA1040M-GM 10.40 1.77 1 1
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1 1

 (mm)

øDc Lp PR1535 PR1525

DA1300M-GM 13.00 2.20 

SS14-DRA130M-
SF16-DRA130M-

DA1310M-GM 13.10 2.22 

DA1320M-GM 13.20 2.24 

DA1330M-GM 13.30 2.25 

DA1340M-GM 13.40 2.27 

DA1350M-GM 13.50 2.29 

SS14-DRA135M-
SF16-DRA135M-

DA1360M-GM 13.60 2.31 

DA1370M-GM 13.70 2.33 

DA1380M-GM 13.80 2.35 

DA1390M-GM 13.90 2.36 

DA1400M-GM 14.00 2.33 

SS16-DRA140M-
SF16-DRA140M-

DA1410M-GM 14.10 2.34 

DA1420M-GM 14.20 2.36 

DA1430M-GM 14.30 2.38 

DA1440M-GM 14.40 2.40 

DA1450M-GM 14.50 2.42 

SS16-DRA145M-
SF16-DRA145M-

DA1460M-GM 14.60 2.43 

DA1470M-GM 14.70 2.45 

DA1480M-GM 14.80 2.47 

DA1490M-GM 14.90 2.49 

DA1500M-GM 15.00 2.52 

SS16-DRA150M-
SF20-DRA150M-

DA1510M-GM 15.10 2.54 

DA1520M-GM 15.20 2.55 

DA1530M-GM 15.30 2.57 

DA1540M-GM 15.40 2.59 

DA1550M-GM 15.50 2.61 

DA1560M-GM 15.60 2.63 

DA1570M-GM 15.70 2.65 

DA1580M-GM 15.80 2.66 

DA1590M-GM 15.90 2.68 

DA1600M-GM 16.00 2.69 

SS18-DRA160M-
SF20-DRA160M-

DA1610M-GM 16.10 2.71 

DA1620M-GM 16.20 2.73 

DA1630M-GM 16.30 2.75 

DA1640M-GM 16.40 2.76 

DA1650M-GM 16.50 2.78 

DA1660M-GM 16.60 2.80 

DA1670M-GM 16.70 2.82 

DA1680M-GM 16.80 2.84 

DA1690M-GM 16.90 2.86 

DA1700M-GM 17.00 2.86 

SS18-DRA170M-
SF20-DRA170M-

DA1710M-GM 17.10 2.88 

DA1720M-GM 17.20 2.90 

DA1730M-GM 17.30 2.92 

DA1740M-GM 17.40 2.93 

 (mm)

øDc Lp PR1535 PR1525

DA1750M-GM 17.50 2.95 

SS18-DRA170M-
SF20-DRA170M-

DA1760M-GM 17.60 2.97 

DA1770M-GM 17.70 2.99 

DA1780M-GM 17.80 3.01 

DA1790M-GM 17.90 3.03 

DA1800M-GM 18.00 3.04 

SS20-DRA180M-
SF25-DRA180M-

DA1810M-GM 18.10 3.06 

DA1820M-GM 18.20 3.07 

DA1830M-GM 18.30 3.09 

DA1840M-GM 18.40 3.11 

DA1850M-GM 18.50 3.13 

DA1860M-GM 18.60 3.15 

DA1870M-GM 18.70 3.17 

DA1880M-GM 18.80 3.18 

DA1890M-GM 18.90 3.20 

DA1900M-GM 19.00 3.21 

SS20-DRA190M-
SF25-DRA190M-

DA1910M-GM 19.10 3.23 

DA1920M-GM 19.20 3.25 

DA1930M-GM 19.30 3.27 

DA1940M-GM 19.40 3.29 

DA1950M-GM 19.50 3.30 

DA1960M-GM 19.60 3.32 

DA1970M-GM 19.70 3.34 

DA1980M-GM 19.80 3.36 

DA1990M-GM 19.90 3.38 

DA2000M-GM 20.00 3.37 

SS25-DRA200M-
SF25-DRA200M-

DA2010M-GM 20.10 3.39 

DA2020M-GM 20.20 3.41 

DA2030M-GM 20.30 3.43 

DA2040M-GM 20.40 3.45 

DA2050M-GM 20.50 3.46 

DA2060M-GM 20.60 3.48 

DA2070M-GM 20.70 3.50 

DA2080M-GM 20.80 3.52 

DA2090M-GM 20.90 3.54 

DA2100M-GM 21.00 3.54 SS25-DRA210M-
SF25-DRA210M-DA2150M-GM 21.50 3.63 

DA2200M-GM 22.00 3.71 SS25-DRA220M-
SF25-DRA220M-DA2250M-GM 22.50 3.80 

DA2300M-GM 23.00 3.87 SS25-DRA230M-
SF25-DRA230M-DA2350M-GM 23.50 3.96 

DA2400M-GM 24.00 4.04 SS25-DRA240M-
SF25-DRA240M-DA2450M-GM 24.50 4.13 

DA2500M-GM 25.00 4.20 SS32-DRA250M-
SF25-DRA250M-DA2550M-GM 25.50 4.29 
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3D L3(加工深度)

Ls
LøD

c Lp

øD
sh6

冷却液孔

1.5D L3(加工深度)

Ls
LøD

c Lp

øD
sh6

冷却液孔
5D L3(加工深度)

Ls
L

øD
sh6

øD
c Lp

冷却液孔

8D

øD
sh6

øD
c Lp Ls

L

L3(加工深度)
冷却液孔

DRA (

  

1.5D   NEW

  SS mm

  1.5 D øDc øDs L L3 Ls
min. max.

SS10-DRA080M-1.5 7.94 8.49

10

66.2 12.8

40

DA0794M-GM DA0840M-GM

HS-2524TRP

FTP-5

SS10-DRA085M-1.5 8.50 8.99 67.5 13.5 DA0850M-GM DA0890M-GM

SS10-DRA090M-1.5 9.00 9.49 68.7 14.3 DA0900M-GM DA0940M-GM

SS10-DRA095M-1.5 9.50 9.99 70.0 15.0 DA0950M-GM DA0990M-GM

SS12-DRA100M-1.5 10.00 10.49

12

76.2 15.8

45

DA1000M-GM DA1040M-GM

HS-2534TRP

SS12-DRA105M-1.5 10.50 10.99 77.5 16.5 DA1050M-GM DA1090M-GM

SS12-DRA110M-1.5 11.00 11.49 79.7 17.3 DA1100M-GM DA1140M-GM

SS12-DRA115M-1.5 11.50 11.99 81.0 18.0 DA1150M-GM DA1190M-GM

SS14-DRA120M-1.5 12.00 12.49

14

82.2 18.8 DA1200M-GM DA1240M-GM

SS14-DRA125M-1.5 12.50 12.99 83.5 19.5 DA1250M-GM DA1290M-GM

SS14-DRA130M-1.5 13.00 13.49 84.7 20.3 DA1300M-GM DA1340M-GM

SS14-DRA135M-1.5 13.50 13.99 86.0 21.0 DA1350M-GM DA1390M-GM

SS16-DRA140M-1.5 14.00 14.49

16

90.2 21.8

48

DA1400M-GM DA1440M-GM

HS-3048TRP FTP-6

SS16-DRA145M-1.5 14.50 14.99 91.5 22.5 DA1450M-GM DA1490M-GM

SS16-DRA150M-1.5 15.00 15.99 95.0 24.0 DA1500M-GM DA1590M-GM

SS18-DRA160M-1.5 16.00 16.99
18

98.5 25.5 DA1600M-GM DA1690M-GM

SS18-DRA170M-1.5 17.00 17.99 101.0 27.0 DA1700M-GM DA1790M-GM

SS20-DRA180M-1.5 18.00 18.99
20

106.5 28.5
50

DA1800M-GM DA1890M-GM

HS-4067TRP FTP-7

SS20-DRA190M-1.5 19.00 19.99 109.0 30.0 DA1900M-GM DA1990M-GM

SS25-DRA200M-1.5 20.00 20.99

25

117.5 31.5

56

DA2000M-GM DA2090M-GM

SS25-DRA210M-1.5 21.00 21.99 120.0 33.0 DA2100M-GM DA2150M-GM

SS25-DRA220M-1.5 22.00 22.99 123.5 34.5 DA2200M-GM DA2250M-GM

SS25-DRA230M-1.5 23.00 23.99 126.0 36.0 DA2300M-GM DA2350M-GM

SS25-DRA240M-1.5 24.00 24.99 128.5 37.5 DA2400M-GM DA2450M-GM

SS32-DRA250M-1.5 25.00 25.50 32 135.0 39.0 60 DA2500M-GM DA2550M-GM
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3D

  SS mm

  3 D øDc øDs L L3 Ls
min. max.

SS10-DRA080M-3 7.94 8.49

10

79 25.5

40

DA0794M-GM DA0840M-GM

HS-2524TRP

FTP-5

SS10-DRA085M-3 8.50 8.99 81 27.0 DA0850M-GM DA0890M-GM

SS10-DRA090M-3 9.00 9.49 83 28.5 DA0900M-GM DA0940M-GM

SS10-DRA095M-3 9.50 9.99 85 30.0 DA0950M-GM DA0990M-GM

SS12-DRA100M-3 10.00 10.49

12

92 31.5

45

DA1000M-GM DA1040M-GM

HS-2534TRP

SS12-DRA105M-3 10.50 10.99 94 33.0 DA1050M-GM DA1090M-GM

SS12-DRA110M-3 11.00 11.49 97 34.5 DA1100M-GM DA1140M-GM

SS12-DRA115M-3 11.50 11.99 99 36.0 DA1150M-GM DA1190M-GM

SS14-DRA120M-3 12.00 12.49

14

101 37.5 DA1200M-GM DA1240M-GM

SS14-DRA125M-3 12.50 12.99 103 39.0 DA1250M-GM DA1290M-GM

SS14-DRA130M-3 13.00 13.49 105 40.5 DA1300M-GM DA1340M-GM

SS14-DRA135M-3 13.50 13.99 107 42.0 DA1350M-GM DA1390M-GM

SS16-DRA140M-3 14.00 14.49

16

112 43.5

48

DA1400M-GM DA1440M-GM

HS-3048TRP FTP-6

SS16-DRA145M-3 14.50 14.99 114 45.0 DA1450M-GM DA1490M-GM

SS16-DRA150M-3 15.00 15.99 119 48.0 DA1500M-GM DA1590M-GM

SS18-DRA160M-3 16.00 16.99
18

124 51.0 DA1600M-GM DA1690M-GM

SS18-DRA170M-3 17.00 17.99 128 54.0 DA1700M-GM DA1790M-GM

SS20-DRA180M-3 18.00 18.99
20

135 57.0
50

DA1800M-GM DA1890M-GM

HS-4067TRP FTP-7

SS20-DRA190M-3 19.00 19.99 139 60.0 DA1900M-GM DA1990M-GM

SS25-DRA200M-3 20.00 20.99

25

149 63.0

56

DA2000M-GM DA2090M-GM

SS25-DRA210M-3 21.00 21.99 153 66.0 DA2100M-GM DA2150M-GM

SS25-DRA220M-3 22.00 22.99 158 69.0 DA2200M-GM DA2250M-GM

SS25-DRA230M-3 23.00 23.99 162 72.0 DA2300M-GM DA2350M-GM

SS25-DRA240M-3 24.00 24.99 166 75.0 DA2400M-GM DA2450M-GM

SS32-DRA250M-3 25.00 25.50 32 174 78.0 60 DA2500M-GM DA2550M-GM

  

5D5D

  SS mm

  5 D øDc øDs L L3 Ls
min. max.

SS10-DRA080M-5 7.94 8.49

10

96 42.5

40

DA0794M-GM DA0840M-GM

HS-2524TRP

FTP-5

SS10-DRA085M-5 8.50 8.99 99 45.0 DA0850M-GM DA0890M-GM

SS10-DRA090M-5 9.00 9.49 102 47.5 DA0900M-GM DA0940M-GM

SS10-DRA095M-5 9.50 9.99 105 50.0 DA0950M-GM DA0990M-GM

SS12-DRA100M-5 10.00 10.49

12

113 52.5

45

DA1000M-GM DA1040M-GM

HS-2534TRP

SS12-DRA105M-5 10.50 10.99 116 55.0 DA1050M-GM DA1090M-GM

SS12-DRA110M-5 11.00 11.49 120 57.5 DA1100M-GM DA1140M-GM

SS12-DRA115M-5 11.50 11.99 123 60.0 DA1150M-GM DA1190M-GM

SS14-DRA120M-5 12.00 12.49

14

126 62.5 DA1200M-GM DA1240M-GM

SS14-DRA125M-5 12.50 12.99 129 65.0 DA1250M-GM DA1290M-GM

SS14-DRA130M-5 13.00 13.49 132 67.5 DA1300M-GM DA1340M-GM

SS14-DRA135M-5 13.50 13.99 135 70.0 DA1350M-GM DA1390M-GM

SS16-DRA140M-5 14.00 14.49

16

141 72.5

48

DA1400M-GM DA1440M-GM

HS-3048TRP FTP-6

SS16-DRA145M-5 14.50 14.99 144 75.0 DA1450M-GM DA1490M-GM

SS16-DRA150M-5 15.00 15.99 151 80.0 DA1500M-GM DA1590M-GM

SS18-DRA160M-5 16.00 16.99
18

158 85.0 DA1600M-GM DA1690M-GM

SS18-DRA170M-5 17.00 17.99 164 90.0 DA1700M-GM DA1790M-GM

SS20-DRA180M-5 18.00 18.99
20

173 95.0
50

DA1800M-GM DA1890M-GM

HS-4067TRP FTP-7

SS20-DRA190M-5 19.00 19.99 179 100.0 DA1900M-GM DA1990M-GM

SS25-DRA200M-5 20.00 20.99

25

191 105.0

56

DA2000M-GM DA2090M-GM

SS25-DRA210M-5 21.00 21.99 197 110.0 DA2100M-GM DA2150M-GM

SS25-DRA220M-5 22.00 22.99 204 115.0 DA2200M-GM DA2250M-GM

SS25-DRA230M-5 23.00 23.99 210 120.0 DA2300M-GM DA2350M-GM

SS25-DRA240M-5 24.00 24.99 216 125.0 DA2400M-GM DA2450M-GM

SS32-DRA250M-5 25.00 25.50 32 226 130.0 60 DA2500M-GM DA2550M-GM



7

  

8D

  SS mm

  8 D øDc øDs L L3 Ls
min. max.

SS10-DRA080M-8 7.94 8.49

10

121 68.0

40

DA0794M-GM DA0840M-GM

HS-2524TRP

FTP-5

SS10-DRA085M-8 8.50 8.99 126 72.0 DA0850M-GM DA0890M-GM

SS10-DRA090M-8 9.00 9.49 130 76.0 DA0900M-GM DA0940M-GM

SS10-DRA095M-8 9.50 9.99 135 80.0 DA0950M-GM DA0990M-GM

SS12-DRA100M-8 10.00 10.49

12

144 84.0

45

DA1000M-GM DA1040M-GM

HS-2534TRP

SS12-DRA105M-8 10.50 10.99 149 88.0 DA1050M-GM DA1090M-GM

SS12-DRA110M-8 11.00 11.49 154 92.0 DA1100M-GM DA1140M-GM

SS12-DRA115M-8 11.50 11.99 159 96.0 DA1150M-GM DA1190M-GM

SS14-DRA120M-8 12.00 12.49

14

163 100.0 DA1200M-GM DA1240M-GM

SS14-DRA125M-8 12.50 12.99 168 104.0 DA1250M-GM DA1290M-GM

SS14-DRA130M-8 13.00 13.49 172 108.0 DA1300M-GM DA1340M-GM

SS14-DRA135M-8 13.50 13.99 177 112.0 DA1350M-GM DA1390M-GM

SS16-DRA140M-8 14.00 14.49

16

184 116.0

48

DA1400M-GM DA1440M-GM

HS-3048TRP FTP-6

SS16-DRA145M-8 14.50 14.99 189 120.0 DA1450M-GM DA1490M-GM

SS16-DRA150M-8 15.00 15.99 199 128.0 DA1500M-GM DA1590M-GM

SS18-DRA160M-8 16.00 16.99
18

209 136.0 DA1600M-GM DA1690M-GM

SS18-DRA170M-8 17.00 17.99 218 144.0 DA1700M-GM DA1790M-GM

SS20-DRA180M-8 18.00 18.99
20

230 152.0
50

DA1800M-GM DA1890M-GM

HS-4067TRP FTP-7

SS20-DRA190M-8 19.00 19.99 239 160.0 DA1900M-GM DA1990M-GM

SS25-DRA200M-8 20.00 20.99

25

254 168.0

56

DA2000M-GM DA2090M-GM

SS25-DRA210M-8 21.00 21.99 263 176.0 DA2100M-GM DA2150M-GM

SS25-DRA220M-8 22.00 22.99 273 184.0 DA2200M-GM DA2250M-GM

SS25-DRA230M-8 23.00 23.99 282 192.0 DA2300M-GM DA2350M-GM

SS25-DRA240M-8 24.00 24.99 291 200.0 DA2400M-GM DA2450M-GM

SS32-DRA250M-8 25.00 25.50 32 304 208.0 60 DA2500M-GM DA2550M-GM
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L3(加工深度)

L1 Ls

ød
1

L øD
sh6Lp

øD
c

冷却液孔
3D

L3(加工深度)

L1 Ls

ød
1

L øD
sh6Lp

øD
c

冷却液孔
1.5D

ød
1

L3(加工深度)

L1 Ls
L

Lp

øD
c

øD
sh6

冷却液孔
5D

L3(加工深度)

Lp L1 Ls
LøD

c

ød
1

øD
sh6

冷却液孔
8D

DRA (

1.5D   NEW

  

SF mm

  1.5 D øDc øDs L L1 L3 Ls ød1
min. max.

SF12-DRA080M-1.5 7.94 8.49

12

71.2 26.2 12.8

45 16

DA0794M-GM DA0840M-GM

HS-2524TRP

FTP-5

SF12-DRA085M-1.5 8.50 8.99 72.5 27.5 13.5 DA0850M-GM DA0890M-GM

SF12-DRA090M-1.5 9.00 9.49 73.7 28.7 14.3 DA0900M-GM DA0940M-GM

SF12-DRA095M-1.5 9.50 9.99 75.0 30.0 15.0 DA0950M-GM DA0990M-GM

SF16-DRA100M-1.5 10.00 10.49

16

79.2 31.2 15.8

48 20

DA1000M-GM DA1040M-GM

HS-2534TRP

SF16-DRA105M-1.5 10.50 10.99 80.5 32.5 16.5 DA1050M-GM DA1090M-GM

SF16-DRA110M-1.5 11.00 11.49 82.7 34.7 17.3 DA1100M-GM DA1140M-GM

SF16-DRA115M-1.5 11.50 11.99 84.0 36.0 18.0 DA1150M-GM DA1190M-GM

SF16-DRA120M-1.5 12.00 12.49 85.2 37.2 18.8 DA1200M-GM DA1240M-GM

SF16-DRA125M-1.5 12.50 12.99 86.5 38.5 19.5 DA1250M-GM DA1290M-GM

SF16-DRA130M-1.5 13.00 13.49 87.7 39.7 20.3 DA1300M-GM DA1340M-GM

SF16-DRA135M-1.5 13.50 13.99 89.0 41.0 21.0 DA1350M-GM DA1390M-GM

SF16-DRA140M-1.5 14.00 14.49 90.2 42.2 21.8 DA1400M-GM DA1440M-GM

HS-3048TRP FTP-6

SF16-DRA145M-1.5 14.50 14.99 91.5 43.5 22.5 DA1450M-GM DA1490M-GM

SF20-DRA150M-1.5 15.00 15.99

20

97.0 47.0 24.0

50 25

DA1500M-GM DA1590M-GM

SF20-DRA160M-1.5 16.00 16.99 100.5 50.5 25.5 DA1600M-GM DA1690M-GM

SF20-DRA170M-1.5 17.00 17.99 103.0 53.0 27.0 DA1700M-GM DA1790M-GM

SF25-DRA180M-1.5 18.00 18.99

25

112.5 56.5 28.5

56 32

DA1800M-GM DA1890M-GM

HS-4067TRP FTP-7

SF25-DRA190M-1.5 19.00 19.99 115.0 59.0 30.0 DA1900M-GM DA1990M-GM

SF25-DRA200M-1.5 20.00 20.99 117.5 61.5 31.5 DA2000M-GM DA2090M-GM

SF25-DRA210M-1.5 21.00 21.99 120.0 64.0 33.0 DA2100M-GM DA2150M-GM

SF25-DRA220M-1.5 22.00 22.99 123.5 67.5 34.5 DA2200M-GM DA2250M-GM

SF25-DRA230M-1.5 23.00 23.99 126.0 70.0 36.0 DA2300M-GM DA2350M-GM

SF25-DRA240M-1.5 24.00 24.99 128.5 72.5 37.5 DA2400M-GM DA2450M-GM

SF25-DRA250M-1.5 25.00 25.50 131.0 75.0 39.0 DA2500M-GM DA2550M-GM
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5D

SF mm

  5 D øDc øDs L L1 L3 Ls ød1
min. max.

SF12-DRA080M-5 7.94 8.49

12

101 56 42.5

45 16

DA0794M-GM DA0840M-GM

HS-2524TRP

FTP-5

SF12-DRA085M-5 8.50 8.99 104 59 45.0 DA0850M-GM DA0890M-GM

SF12-DRA090M-5 9.00 9.49 107 62 47.5 DA0900M-GM DA0940M-GM

SF12-DRA095M-5 9.50 9.99 110 65 50.0 DA0950M-GM DA0990M-GM

SF16-DRA100M-5 10.00 10.49

16

116 68 52.5

48 20

DA1000M-GM DA1040M-GM

HS-2534TRP

SF16-DRA105M-5 10.50 10.99 119 71 55.0 DA1050M-GM DA1090M-GM

SF16-DRA110M-5 11.00 11.49 123 75 57.5 DA1100M-GM DA1140M-GM

SF16-DRA115M-5 11.50 11.99 126 78 60.0 DA1150M-GM DA1190M-GM

SF16-DRA120M-5 12.00 12.49 129 81 62.5 DA1200M-GM DA1240M-GM

SF16-DRA125M-5 12.50 12.99 132 84 65.0 DA1250M-GM DA1290M-GM

SF16-DRA130M-5 13.00 13.49 135 87 67.5 DA1300M-GM DA1340M-GM

SF16-DRA135M-5 13.50 13.99 138 90 70.0 DA1350M-GM DA1390M-GM

SF16-DRA140M-5 14.00 14.49 141 93 72.5 DA1400M-GM DA1440M-GM

HS-3048TRP FTP-6

SF16-DRA145M-5 14.50 14.99 144 96 75.0 DA1450M-GM DA1490M-GM

SF20-DRA150M-5 15.00 15.99

20

153 103 80.0

50 25

DA1500M-GM DA1590M-GM

SF20-DRA160M-5 16.00 16.99 160 110 85.0 DA1600M-GM DA1690M-GM

SF20-DRA170M-5 17.00 17.99 166 116 90.0 DA1700M-GM DA1790M-GM

SF25-DRA180M-5 18.00 18.99

25

179 123 95.0

56 32

DA1800M-GM DA1890M-GM

HS-4067TRP FTP-7

SF25-DRA190M-5 19.00 19.99 185 129 100.0 DA1900M-GM DA1990M-GM

SF25-DRA200M-5 20.00 20.99 191 135 105.0 DA2000M-GM DA2090M-GM

SF25-DRA210M-5 21.00 21.99 197 141 110.0 DA2100M-GM DA2150M-GM

SF25-DRA220M-5 22.00 22.99 204 148 115.0 DA2200M-GM DA2250M-GM

SF25-DRA230M-5 23.00 23.99 210 154 120.0 DA2300M-GM DA2350M-GM

SF25-DRA240M-5 24.00 24.99 216 160 125.0 DA2400M-GM DA2450M-GM

SF25-DRA250M-5 25.00 25.50 222 166 130.0 DA2500M-GM DA2550M-GM

3D

  

SF mm

  3 D øDc øDs L L1 L3 Ls ød1
min. max.

SF12-DRA080M-3 7.94 8.49

12

84 39 25.5

45 16

DA0794M-GM DA0840M-GM

HS-2524TRP

FTP-5

SF12-DRA085M-3 8.50 8.99 86 41 27.0 DA0850M-GM DA0890M-GM

SF12-DRA090M-3 9.00 9.49 88 43 28.5 DA0900M-GM DA0940M-GM

SF12-DRA095M-3 9.50 9.99 90 45 30.0 DA0950M-GM DA0990M-GM

SF16-DRA100M-3 10.00 10.49

16

95 47 31.5

48 20

DA1000M-GM DA1040M-GM

HS-2534TRP

SF16-DRA105M-3 10.50 10.99 97 49 33.0 DA1050M-GM DA1090M-GM

SF16-DRA110M-3 11.00 11.49 100 52 34.5 DA1100M-GM DA1140M-GM

SF16-DRA115M-3 11.50 11.99 102 54 36.0 DA1150M-GM DA1190M-GM

SF16-DRA120M-3 12.00 12.49 104 56 37.5 DA1200M-GM DA1240M-GM

SF16-DRA125M-3 12.50 12.99 106 58 39.0 DA1250M-GM DA1290M-GM

SF16-DRA130M-3 13.00 13.49 108 60 40.5 DA1300M-GM DA1340M-GM

SF16-DRA135M-3 13.50 13.99 110 62 42.0 DA1350M-GM DA1390M-GM

SF16-DRA140M-3 14.00 14.49 112 64 43.5 DA1400M-GM DA1440M-GM

HS-3048TRP FTP-6

SF16-DRA145M-3 14.50 14.99 114 66 45.0 DA1450M-GM DA1490M-GM

SF20-DRA150M-3 15.00 15.99

20

121 71 48.0

50 25

DA1500M-GM DA1590M-GM

SF20-DRA160M-3 16.00 16.99 126 76 51.0 DA1600M-GM DA1690M-GM

SF20-DRA170M-3 17.00 17.99 130 80 54.0 DA1700M-GM DA1790M-GM

SF25-DRA180M-3 18.00 18.99

25

141 85 57.0

56 32

DA1800M-GM DA1890M-GM

HS-4067TRP FTP-7

SF25-DRA190M-3 19.00 19.99 145 89 60.0 DA1900M-GM DA1990M-GM

SF25-DRA200M-3 20.00 20.99 149 93 63.0 DA2000M-GM DA2090M-GM

SF25-DRA210M-3 21.00 21.99 153 97 66.0 DA2100M-GM DA2150M-GM

SF25-DRA220M-3 22.00 22.99 158 102 69.0 DA2200M-GM DA2250M-GM

SF25-DRA230M-3 23.00 23.99 162 106 72.0 DA2300M-GM DA2350M-GM

SF25-DRA240M-3 24.00 24.99 166 110 75.0 DA2400M-GM DA2450M-GM

SF25-DRA250M-3 25.00 25.50 170 114 78.0 DA2500M-GM DA2550M-GM
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8D

  

SF mm

  8 D øDc øDs L L1 L3 Ls ød1
min. max.

SF12-DRA080M-8 7.94 8.49

12

126 81 68.0

45 16

DA0794M-GM DA0840M-GM

HS-2524TRP

FTP-5

SF12-DRA085M-8 8.50 8.99 131 86 72.0 DA0850M-GM DA0890M-GM

SF12-DRA090M-8 9.00 9.49 135 90 76.0 DA0900M-GM DA0940M-GM

SF12-DRA095M-8 9.50 9.99 140 95 80.0 DA0950M-GM DA 0990M-GM

SF16-DRA100M-8 10.00 10.49

16

147 99 84.0

48 20

DA1000M-GM DA1040M-GM

HS-2534TRP

SF16-DRA105M-8 10.50 10.99 152 104 88.0 DA1050M-GM DA1090M-GM

SF16-DRA110M-8 11.00 11.49 157 109 92.0 DA1100M-GM DA1140M-GM

SF16-DRA115M-8 11.50 11.99 162 114 96.0 DA1150M-GM DA1190M-GM

SF16-DRA120M-8 12.00 12.49 166 118 100.0 DA1200M-GM DA1240M-GM

SF16-DRA125M-8 12.50 12.99 171 123 104.0 DA1250M-GM DA1290M-GM

SF16-DRA130M-8 13.00 13.49 175 127 108.0 DA1300M-GM DA1340M-GM

SF16-DRA135M-8 13.50 13.99 180 132 112.0 DA1350M-GM DA1390M-GM

SF16-DRA140M-8 14.00 14.49 184 136 116.0 DA1400M-GM DA1440M-GM

HS-3048TRP FTP-6

SF16-DRA145M-8 14.50 14.99 189 141 120.0 DA1450M-GM DA1490M-GM

SF20-DRA150M-8 15.00 15.99

20

201 151 128.0

50 25

DA1500M-GM DA1590M-GM

SF20-DRA160M-8 16.00 16.99 211 161 136.0 DA1600M-GM DA1690M-GM

SF20-DRA170M-8 17.00 17.99 220 170 144.0 DA1700M-GM DA1790M-GM

SF25-DRA180M-8 18.00 18.99

25

236 180 152.0

56 32

DA1800M-GM DA1890M-GM

HS-4067TRP FTP-7

SF25-DRA190M-8 19.00 19.99 245 189 160.0 DA1900M-GM DA1990M-GM

SF25-DRA200M-8 20.00 20.99 254 198 168.0 DA2000M-GM DA2090M-GM

SF25-DRA210M-8 21.00 21.99 263 207 176.0 DA2100M-GM DA2150M-GM

SF25-DRA220M-8 22.00 22.99 273 217 184.0 DA2200M-GM DA2250M-GM

SF25-DRA230M-8 23.00 23.99 282 226 192.0 DA2300M-GM DA2350M-GM

SF25-DRA240M-8 24.00 24.99 291 235 200.0 DA2400M-GM DA2450M-GM

SF25-DRA250M-8 25.00 25.50 300 244 208.0 DA2500M-GM DA2550M-GM
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HS-2524TRP

HS-2534TRP

HS-3048TRP

HS-4067TRP

N

FTP-5 0.4

FTP-6 0.5

FTP-7 0.8

(3D 5D 8D)
3D 5D =80% 8D =70%

1 2

/
(m/min min-1 øDc mm

PR1535 PR1525 mm/rev ø8 ø11 ø14 ø18 ø22 ø25

SS400, S15C 100 – 180 100 – 180

min–1 3,980 – 7,160 2,890 – 5,210 2,270 – 4,090 1,770 – 3,180 1,450 – 2,600 1,270 – 2,290

(P.12)

mm/rev 0.12 – 0.24 0.12 – 0.31 0.16 – 0.36 0.16 – 0.4 0.2 – 0.45 0.2 – 0.45

S45C 100 – 150 100 – 150

min–1 3,980 – 5,970 2,890 – 4,340 2,270 – 3,410 1,770 – 2,650 1,450 – 2,170 1,270 – 1,910

mm/rev 0.12 – 0.24 0.12 – 0.31 0.16 – 0.36 0.16 – 0.4 0.2 – 0.45 0.2 – 0.45

SCM, SCr 70 – 120 70 – 120

min–1 2,790 – 4,780 2,030 – 3,470 1,590 – 2,730 1,240 – 2,120 1,010 – 1,740 890 – 1,530

 mm/rev 0.12 – 0.24 0.12 – 0.31 0.16 – 0.36 0.16 – 0.4 0.2 – 0.45 0.2 – 0.45

SKD 50 – 90 50 – 90

min–1 1,990 – 3,580 1,450 – 2,600 1,140 – 2,050 880 – 1,590 720 – 1,300 640 – 1,150

mm/rev 0.08 – 0.17 0.08 – 0.22 0.11 – 0.25 0.11 – 0.28 0.14 – 0.32 0.14 – 0.32

SUS304 40 – 70 40 – 70

min–1 1,590 – 2,790 1,160 – 2,030 910 – 1,590 710 – 1,240 580 – 1,010 510 – 890

mm/rev
0.1 – 0.24 0.1 – 0.24 0.12 – 0.3 0.15 – 0.3 0.15 – 0.3 0.15 – 0.35

0.5Dmm 0.15mm/rev

FC 90 – 170 90 – 170

min–1 3,580 – 6,760 2,600 – 4,920 2,050 – 3,870 1,590 – 3,010 1,300 – 2,460 1,150 – 2,170

mm/rev 0.14 – 0.29 0.14 – 0.37 0.19 – 0.43 0.19 – 0.45 0.24 – 0.45 0.24 – 0.45

FCD 40 – 120 40 – 120

min–1 1,590 – 4,780 1,160 – 3,470 910 – 2,730 710 – 2,120 580 – 1,740 510 – 1,530

mm/rev 0.12 – 0.24 0.12 – 0.31 0.16 – 0.36 0.16 – 0.4 0.2 – 0.45 0.2 – 0.45
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2

1

3D
1.5D

1  

2   
  ( P.9)

1 
2 

1D

+

1



13

MAX 0.02mm

MAX 0.02mm

2

0.02mm 0.02mm

1

DRA
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1 DRA 3D/5D DRA 8D2

1   DRA 3D/5D

2  DRA 8D

8D

1.  0.5D 0.15mm/rev

2.  

1. 

1. 

2. 

1. 

2. 
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